

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Priola

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 3, line 5, after "(9)" insert "and (10)".
- 2 Page 3, line 6, strike "**permit.**" and substitute "**permit - rules.**".
- 3 Page 5, line 1, strike "The" and substitute "NOTWITHSTANDING ANY
- 4 OTHER PROVISION OF THIS ARTICLE 3, the".
- 5 Page 5, strike line 5 and substitute "TO ENGAGE IN THE SAME RETAIL
- 6 SALES OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES THAT THE PERMITTEE AND".
- 7 Page 5, line 22, after "44-3-403," insert "44-3-407,".
- 8 Page 5, after line 23 insert:
- 9 "(10) THE STATE LICENSING AUTHORITY MAY ADOPT RULES
- 10 NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT AND ADMINISTER THIS SECTION."

** *** ** *** **